
09052025 

STNA PROGRAM  

 

This course will prepare you to become a State Tested Nurse Aide (STNA) with classroom, 
simulated lab, and clinical experience in bedside nursing care such as bathing, 

measurement of vital signs, ambulation of residents/patients, and assistance with all 
aspects of activities of daily living (ADL). 

PROGRAM DATES: LOCATION: PROGRAM COST: 

October 28, 2025- 
December 19, 2025 

Southern State Community 
College—Central Campus 

100 Hobart Dr. 
Hillsboro OH, 45133 

Program: $850.00 
 
 

 
PROGRAM INCLUDED REQUIREMENTS and MATERIALS: 

• FBI/BCI Background Check (Completed at Southern State Community College—included in 
program cost)  
 Please see list for potentially disqualifying offenses: 

https://dam.assets.ohio.gov/image/upload/nursing.ohio.gov/uploads/List-of-
Potentially-Disqualifying-Offenses-8-22-2024.pdf  

• Textbook and Workbook 
 

PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS—STUDENT RESPONSIBILTY: 
• Physical (SSCC form required)  
• Negative TB TEST (Below are the types of TB testing accepted. Please choose one)  

 Two negative TB readings within the past 12 months 
 Negative Chest x-ray 
 Negative QuantiFERON-TB or T-SPOT. TB test within the past 12 months 

• Scrubs for clinical days (no color requirements) 
• End of Program State Certification Exam: $120.00 

 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

• Student must be at least 16 years old to enroll  
• GED or High School Diploma not required 
• Drop date for the program is October 28th, 2025  
• Students will have a clinical experience at a long-term care facility. Attendance during 

clinical is mandatory for program completion.  
 
 
 
 
 

https://dam.assets.ohio.gov/image/upload/nursing.ohio.gov/uploads/List-of-Potentially-Disqualifying-Offenses-8-22-2024.pdf
https://dam.assets.ohio.gov/image/upload/nursing.ohio.gov/uploads/List-of-Potentially-Disqualifying-Offenses-8-22-2024.pdf


09052025 

  STNA PROGRAM CALENDAR  

 

Program Start Date: October 28, 2025  
Program Completion Date: December 19, 2025 
Registration Opens: September 5, 2025 
Online Registration: https://www.sscc.edu/academics/short-term-training/index.shtml   
Last Day to Add/Drop Course: October 28, 2025 
 

DATE: CLASS/CLINICAL: TIME: LOCATION: 
Tuesday, 10/28/2025 Class #1 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Thursday, 10/30/2025 Class #2 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Tuesday, 11/04/2025 Class #3 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Tuesday, 11/11/2025 Class #4 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Wednesday 11/12/2025 Class #5 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Thursday, 11/13/2025 Class #6 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Tuesday, 11/18/2025 Class #7 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Wednesday 11/19/2025 Class #8 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Tuesday, 11/25/2025 Class #9 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Tuesday, 12/02/2025 Class #10 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Thursday, 12/04/2025 Class #11 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Tuesday, 12/9/2025 Class #12 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Thursday 12/11/2025 Class #13 4:30p-9:30p Classroom 346/Lab 340 
Friday 12/12/2025 Clinical #1 group 1 TBA TBA 
Monday 12/15/2025 Clinical #2 group 1 TBA TBA 
Tuesday, 12/16/2025 Clinical #3 group 1 TBA TBA 
Wednesday, 12/17/2025 Clinical #1 group 2 TBA TBA 
Thursday, 12/18/2025 Clinical #2 group 2 TBA TBA 
Friday 12/19/2025 Clinical #3 group 2 TBA TBA 
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